
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA
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NATIONAL BAMBOO MISSION
Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of targets fixed by the Government under the National Bamboo Mission during the current Five Year Plan period; 

(b) the details of the funds allocated and expenditure incurred in the current Five Year Plan; 

(c) whether the Government has provided any assistance under the said mission to various States;and 

(d) if so, the details thereof alongwith the assistance so far provided to the various States?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS) 

(a): A Statement showing physical and financial targets fixed under National Bamboo Mission during the current five year plan is
annexed - (A). 

(b): The funds allocated and expenditure incurred under National Bamboo Mission during the current five year plan (2007-08 to 2010-
11) is as under: 

    (Rs. in lakh)

Year  Allocation  Expenditure

2007-08  12924.00 11439.62

2008-09  11000.00 8466.60

2009-10  6000.00  5089.25

2010-11  6000.00  2503.00

TOTAL  35924.00 27498.47

# Includes Expenditure on Bamboo Technical Support Group and R&D Institutes 

(c) & (d): Yes, Madam. A Statement showing financial assistance released to various States underNational Bamboo Mission is



annexed - (B). 
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